
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

4 

MEMORANDUM 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: Yates Building 
Contractor: Concrete 
Contract No: 9638-01 

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 1 project 

Original Contract Amount ......................................... $144,698.00 

Previous Change Order No. 0 ................................................ $0.00 

Change Order No. 1 ................................................... $7,869.00 

Total Revised Contract Amount.. ............................. $152,567.00 

Account Number .. .. .. . .............. .. attached 

by your 
f"f'r\rr~•:.nr-o with Executive Order No. 1 

1. 



CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET 

Change Order Numbet 

Contract Number THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER 

Signature 

Oata Initiated 

lA 

2 

3 Construction 

4 Using Agency 

5 JEA (if applicable) 

signatories: 

Please assist In expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding Immediately to the next step, Thank you In 
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order proceulng Iimas, 

James M, Robinson, P.E. 
Director of Public Works 



CITY OF JACKSONVILLE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER 

Change Order No. _On~e~(~l)~------------------------ ~ July 16, 2014 

Description of Project Yates Building Parking Garage Repairs 

Name of Contractor Concrete Preservation and Repair LLC 

Contractor's Address 7749 Normandy Boulevard 145-340, Jacksonville, FL 32221 

Contract No. %38-01 

Account No. See attached. Original Contract $144,698.00 --------------------------------
+ Previous Change Orders ~$0::.:·.::.;00;_ ____ _ + Change Order No. I $7,869.00 
•See attached appendix for additional listings. 

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $152,567.00 
Bid Number CF-0007-14 Construction Completion Date _J_u __ ly.__3,,_2_0_1_4 _________ _ 

Revised Construction Completion Date --=-:---:-:--=~----------
Contract Expiration Date _Oct=::::ober=..::3..:.lz...:2::.:0:.::1..:.4 _________ _ 

Revised Contract Expiration Date ----------------------

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that 
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and 
specifications: See attached. 

Justification: See attached. 

By execution of this document, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to Contract Time and Compensation are 
resolved. 

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is 
necessary and all costs are reasonable. 

Accepted for Contractor 

Signed 

Title 

Date 

Signed ---~~C~on~~~ro~·on~M~an~a~g~ern~en~t ______ By 
Issuing Authority 

Director of finance 

-¥' 
Y~t3 :£:~~r~ E~ov1n-nq 

Chi:2f Adminis~rat.lve Office 
For: fv~ayor ;::,,\dn Brcwn 
Under A~~h' \'''·v d· 
Executive-'O;d~r -N·o. 2013..()4 



ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD 
BID No.: JCF-0007·14 

........ ~~~·- Order #1 

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES: 
was awarded to Concrete Preservation and 

of Order 
increase per attached "'n''""',..'"'"''""'n 

to exceed $152,567.11. 

Inc. on December 2013, 

the 

source for cn'"m'"' order #1 to be encumbered account PWCP310PB519-06505· 
PW0749-01 to be contract amendment the Office of General CounseL 

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Public Works 

REQUISITION NUMBERS: N/A 

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: 4 NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: 2 

REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MINIMUM SOLICITATION/QUOTATION: 

N/A 

RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Concrete Preservation and Repair Inc. 

PRICE: $152,567.11 TERMS: Net 30 

LOW BID: 



CONCRETE PRESERVATION AND REPAIR LlC 
YATES BUILDING PARKING GARAGE REPAIRS 
CONTRACT NO 

ADDITIONAL SCOPE 

ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 



May6, 2014 

Attn: 

Project: 

Contract: 

Ref: 

Bill Bishop 

City of Jacksonville 

Public Works- Construction Management Section 

0: 904-255-8731 

M: 904-759-1002 

whbishop@coj.net 

Yates Building Parking Garage Repairs 

City Contract No. 9638-01 

Concrete Wall(s) Removal CO# 001 

SCOPE OF SERVICES: )? 
Remove two walls on the west side of the parking facility. Two walls to P'(e removed by cutting walls in 

sections and remove off site. Remaining bottom section to be chipped and ground flush to the surface. 

Exposed repair to be coated and sealed then surface to be flush or rubbed smooth wit h a polymer 

modified resurfacing mortar. 

COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES: 

CPR can perform the referenced change order request for a total of $7869.00 or $3934.50 per wall. 

We appreciate this opportunity to provide this proposal for the additional service requested for this 
project. If you have any questions concerning this proposal or if we can serve you in any other way, 
please feel free to contact us. 

Kindest regards, 

Jason Bousquet 

(904) 813-4925 

!' l{ ( · 1 l :\ r J{ . \ ( r 1 s (; . I . L I 

I I I ;, s \ ' 1.' \ \ H t' ,. ' i I I I{ :1 -1 ;' (' f, " !I !I \ j I I l' 1- I !I J' i d :t ~ ~ .? .~ (· 

I' I • .i •) il ·I ~ 2 3 ..1 ,; IJ , , I ' ., 'I II ! .. - 2 ·' . J " I) ' 



CPR Contracting, LLC 

Project Name: Yates 
Contract No: #9638-01 
Date: 6-18-14 

Repairs 
Ch; Change Order Request 001 Wall {2) Removal 

Totals 


